total revenue 14,000

PRODUCTION COST

Item
Value per acre
($/acre/year)

Value per
pound

($/pound)

Irrigation 185
Fertilizer 3,359
Herbicide 550
Insecticide 778
Fungicide 1,007
Pollinate 900
Pruning and Other Misc. Labor Expenses  1,514
Interest on Production Capital(5 %) 415
Total Production Cost 8,708 3.11

3

4

7/20/2022

3

FIXED COST

Item
Value per acre
($/acre/year)

Value per
pound

($/pound)
Cash Overhead
Insurance 100
Taxes 100
Non‐ Cash Overhead
Land Rent 500
Other Overhead 950
Total Fixed Cost 1,650 0.59
TOTAL PRE‐HARVEST COST 10,358 3.70

OVERVIEW

Item
Value per

acre
($/acre/year)

Value per
pound

($/pound)

Total revenue 14,000

TOTAL PRE‐HARVEST COST 10,082 3.60

Total harvest and market cost 1,080 0.39

TOTAL COST 11,438 4.09

GROSS MARGIN 4,212 1.50

ESTIMATED NET RETURNS 2,562 0.92

5

6

7/20/2022

4

Cost Structure

Total production cost 8,708
Total harvest and
marketing cost 1,080

Total fixed cost 1,650

Interest on capital 415

73%

9%

14% 4%

Costs Structure

Total production cost
Total harvest and marketing cost
Total fixed cost
Interest on capital

Sensitivity Analysis of Net return

Yield Wholesale Price

(pounds/acre) (dollars/pound)

4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50

(–10%) (–5%) (base) (+5%) (+10%)

2,520(–10%) ‐98 532 1,162 1,792 2,422

2,660(–5%) 532 1,197 1,862 2,527 3,192

2,800(base) 1,162 1,862 2,562 3,262 3,962

2,940(+5%) 1,792 2,527 3,262 3,997 4,732

3,080(+10%) 2,422 3,192 3,962 4,732 5,502

7

8

7/20/2022

5

TAKE AWAYS

• Passion fruit in South Florida seems to be profitable

• Main costs: fertilizer, labor, and fungicides

• Total labor high if you include hand pollination

• Fertilizer & other inputs going up rapidly – be careful

• Welcome feedback for more realistic budget

THANK YOU

• Victor Contreras

• Research Assistant Agricultural Economics

• vjosue.contreras@ufl.edu

• Trent Blare ‐ tblare@ufl.edu

• Fredy Ballen ‐ fredy.ballen@ufl.edu

9

10

Tools to analyze your passion fruit enterprise’s profitability, V. Contreras, University of
Florida (10 minutes)

• Present results for an enterprise budget for passionfruit (costs and returns from one acre)